

RESOLUTION NO. 026-2013 of the board of supervisors of the county of el dorado

Resolution Establishing Contract Application and Permit Fee Schedule for Use by County of El Dorado Emergency Medical Services Agency

WHEREAS, Chapter 8.74 of Title 8 of the County of El Dorado Code of Ordinances titled "County Emergency Medical Service and Medical Transportation" was amended by the Board of Supervisors on February 26, 2013 via Ordinance 4568, thereby updating said Code of Ordinance; and

WHEREAS, Chapter 8.74.080(B) of said Ordinance allows the setting of Contract Application and Permit Fees by Resolution of the Board of Directors.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED

1. That the Board of Supervisors does hereby adopt and set the following Contract Application and Permit Resolution Fees to be effective March 26, 2013:

Description	Fee	Fee Applicable for
Contract Application Fee	\$500	Term of Contract
Ambulance Inspection Fee	\$295	Per Ambulance/expires per year
Wheelchair or Gurney Van Permit Application Fee	\$250	Wheelchair or Gurney Van Term Permit/Not to exceed five (5) years
Wheelchair or Gurney Van Permit Vehicle Inspection	\$45	Per Wheelchair or Gurney Van/expires per year

2. That the billing for Contract and Permit fees and collections thereof shall be managed by the County of El Dorado Emergency Medical Services Agency.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of said Board, held the 19th day of March	Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of 1, 2013, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes: Mikulaco, Nutting, Veerkamp, Briggs, Santiago
Attest:	Noes: None
James S. Mitrisin	Absent: None
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
501 - 600	126
By: Marcie Mactarland	
Departy Clerk	Ron Briggs, Chair, Board of Supervisors
1	410